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The murder of Toyah Cordingley prompted an outpouring of grief across the state of Queensland

A former nurse has been found guilty of the high-profile murder of Toyah Cordingley,
whose body was found on a popular tropical beach in Australia seven years ago.

Toyah Cordingley was stabbed at least 26 times while out on a Sunday afternoon walk
with her dog in October 2018.

The 24-year-old's body was discovered by her father, half-buried in sand dunes on
Wangetti beach between the popular tourist hotspots of Cairns and Port Douglas.

Rajwinder Singh, 41, fled to India the day after Ms Cordingley's body was found and
spent four years on the run. After a month-long trial, he was found guilty by a jury on
Monday, eliciting cheers and tears from members of the public gathered in court.
It is the second trial for Singh, after a trial in March ended in a hung jury.

A health store worker and animal shelter volunteer, Ms Cordingley was well known,
and well loved, by the local community and her death caused an outpouring of grief
across the state of Queensland.

Ms Cordingley was "repeatedly" stabbed with a sharp object and put in a shallow
sandy grave with "little or no hope of surviving", the Cairns Supreme Court heard.

Singh - originally from the Indian state of Punjab - had been living in Innisfail at the
time of the killing, a town about two hours south of the crime scene.
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Detectives had quickly zeroed in on him as a suspect, but he had already flown out of
the country, leaving his wife, three children and parents behind, the trial heard.

Getty

Rajwinder Singh fled to India the day aer Toyah Cordingley's body was found.

Prosecutors alleged this was an indication of his guilt. Though circumstantial, their
case would show the evidence pointed to Singh "and eliminated others", the court
heard.

That evidence included DNA recovered from a stick at the scene which was 3.8 billion
times more likely to have come from Singh than a random member of the public. They
also said the movements of Ms Cordingley's phone matched the movements of Singh's
car in the moments after the attack.

Singh will return to court for a sentencing hearing on Tuesday.

Will reward help find Toyah Cordingley's killer?
Jury in high-profile Australian trial visit beach where murder victim found

Australia

RELATED

Australia great Healy to retire
from cricket

Meta blocks 550,000 accounts
under Australia's social media ban

One person dead and 300
buildings destroyed in Australia
bushfires

Home News Sport Business Innovation Health Culture Arts Travel Earth Audio Video Live Weather BBC Shop

BritBox

BBC in other languages

Toyah Cordingley: Nurse found guilty of Australian beach murder https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/c4g9lg7jvq7o

2 of 3 13/01/2026, 9:58 am

https://www.bbc.com/
https://www.bbc.com/
https://www.bbc.com/
https://www.bbc.com/
https://www.bbc.com/news
https://www.bbc.com/sport
https://www.bbc.com/business
https://www.bbc.com/innovation
https://www.bbc.com/health
https://www.bbc.com/culture
https://www.bbc.com/arts
https://www.bbc.com/travel
https://www.bbc.com/future-planet
https://www.bbc.com/audio
https://www.bbc.com/video
https://www.bbc.com/live
https://www.bbc.com/weather
https://shop.bbc.com/
https://www.britbox.com/?utm_source=bbc.com&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=footer
https://www.bbc.com/news/world-australia-63564545
https://www.bbc.com/news/world-australia-63564545
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/crexy0e2373o
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/crexy0e2373o
https://www.bbc.com/news/world-australia-63564545
https://www.bbc.com/news/world-australia-63564545
https://www.bbc.com/news/world-australia-63564545
https://www.bbc.com/news/world-australia-63564545
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/crexy0e2373o
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/crexy0e2373o
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/crexy0e2373o
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/crexy0e2373o
https://www.bbc.com/news/world/australia
https://www.bbc.com/news/world/australia
https://www.bbc.com/sport/cricket/articles/czdqy28241yo
https://www.bbc.com/sport/cricket/articles/czdqy28241yo
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/cpqye2yygl4o
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/cpqye2yygl4o
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/c75xdg2p36lo
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/c75xdg2p36lo
https://www.bbc.com/sport/cricket/articles/czdqy28241yo
https://www.bbc.com/sport/cricket/articles/czdqy28241yo
https://www.bbc.com/sport/cricket/articles/czdqy28241yo
https://www.bbc.com/sport/cricket/articles/czdqy28241yo
https://www.bbc.com/sport/cricket/articles/czdqy28241yo
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/cpqye2yygl4o
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/cpqye2yygl4o
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/cpqye2yygl4o
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/cpqye2yygl4o
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/cpqye2yygl4o
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/c75xdg2p36lo
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/c75xdg2p36lo
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/c75xdg2p36lo
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/c75xdg2p36lo
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/c75xdg2p36lo
https://www.bbc.com/news/articles/c75xdg2p36lo
https://www.bbc.com/
https://www.bbc.com/news
https://www.bbc.com/sport
https://www.bbc.com/business
https://www.bbc.com/innovation
https://www.bbc.com/health
https://www.bbc.com/culture
https://www.bbc.com/arts
https://www.bbc.com/travel
https://www.bbc.com/future-planet
https://www.bbc.com/audio
https://www.bbc.com/video
https://www.bbc.com/live
https://www.bbc.com/weather
https://shop.bbc.com/
https://www.britbox.com/?utm_source=bbc.com&utm_medium=referral&utm_campaign=footer

